Ref: FOI/00221/CMICB 09 February 2023

#### Your Request:

1) How many staff are directly employed by the ICB? Please could this be broken down by profession?

### **Our Response:**

- 1) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB current employ 1076 staff in total (as of 31 January 2023), which are recorded in the below listed categories of profession:
- Additional Professional Science: 136.
- Additional Clinical Services: 2.
- Administrative & Clerical: 746.
- Allied Health Professionals: 1.
- Medical & Dental: 59.
- Nursing & Midwifery: 130.

## Your Request:

2) Is the ICB currently recruiting?

### **Our Response:**

2) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB is currently recruiting to a number of posts. All of which will be advertised internally in the first instance and then if unsuccessful, externally via the NHS Jobs website (https://www.jobs.nhs.uk/).

# Your Request:

2a) Are you using a recruitment company? If so, which one(s)?

### **Our Response:**

2a) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB is currently using Seymour John Limited for recruitment of *Associate Directors of Finance* posts.

## Your Request:

3) Does the ICB currently have vacancies? If so, how many (figure) and in which professions?

### **Our Response:**

3) NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB currently has 11 live vacancies, all of which are in the category of *Administrative & Clerical* (as of 31 January 2023).

#### Your Request:

4) How many members of staff have left the organisation since July 2022?

- a) Of these, how many were redundancies?
- b) Of these, how many were voluntary redundancies?
- c) Of these, how many were because a contract expired?
- d) Of these, how many were resignations?
- e) Of these, how many were because of retirements?

## **Our Response:**

- 4) 101.
- 4a) 2.
- 4b) Nil.
- 4c) 10.
- 4d) 77.
- 4e) 12.